

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

H.E.J. Research Institute of Chemistry

Dr. Panjwani Center For Molecular Medicine and Drug Research University of Karachi, Karachi-75270, Pakistan

Civil Engineering Department

Telefax: (+92-213) 4819018-19

UAN : 111-222-292 Ext: 202

: (+92-219) 9261740 E-mail : engr.sadia@iccs.edu

: sj13dec@hotmail.com

Web

: www.iccs.edu

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

Ref. CE/

1423

Date:

28th Dec, 2017

Sub: UPLOAD THE BID EVALUATION REPORT ALONG WITH RELEVANT DOCUMENTS OF NIT REF NO: CED/48/311017

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to the subjected tenders, regarding the uploading of bid evaluation report along with the minutes of technical committee, tender opening result sheet, tender opening minutes, bidder's qualification report and comparative statement of the Tender No. CED/48/311017 against "Manufacture, Supply and installation of Furniture/Fixture for Industrial Linkages Technology Park and Technology Incubator-Incubatee building at ICCBS, University of Karachi"

Enclosed please find the original bid evaluation report along with the copy of minutes of technical committee, tender opening result sheet, tender opening minutes, bidder's qualification report and comparative statement.

Kindly upload the bid evaluation report along with above-mentioned documents at the Sindh PPRA, website at your earliest.

With very best personal regards.

Sincerely yours,

SADIA JABEEN ASIM

Sr. Civil Engineer, I.C.C.B.S.

Encl: original bid evaluation report along with the minutes of technical committee tonder opening sheet along with tender opening minutes, bidder's qualification report and comparative statement

Bid Evaluation Report

- 1. Name of Procuring Agency: <u>International Center for Chemical and Biological Sciences</u>, <u>University of Karachi</u>.
- 2. Tender Reference No: CED/48/311017
- 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: <u>Manufacturing</u>, <u>Supply and Installation</u>, of <u>Furniture/Fixture for Industrial Linkages Technology Park and Technology Incubator-Incubatee Building</u>
- 4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage-Single Envelope
- 5. Tender Published: <u>Uploaded at SPPRA 17th Oct, 2017</u>, <u>advertised in Daily Dawn, Jang and Kawish on 14th Oct, 2017</u>
- 6. Total bid Sold: 06
- 7. Total bid Received: 05
- 8. Technical Bid Opening date: Nil
- 9. No. of eligible firms: 05
- 10. Firms Rejected:

00

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 31st Oct, 2017

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS

1. PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI

Chairman (I.C.C.B.S)

2. PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN

3. DR. HAFIZ-UR-REHMAN

Member (I.C.C.B.S)

Member (I.C.C.B.S)

Members from Institution

1. MR. SYED JEHANZEB

2. MR. SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI

External Member

External Member

Members outside the Institution

12. Participated Firms are:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Mughal Traders	7,535,695.00	1 st Lowest Evaluated bidder	42.69 % below	Recommended by the Procurement Committee	Accepted
2.	M/s Eastern Trading Corporation	9,853,053.00	2 nd Lowest Evaluated bidder	25.07 % below	Not recommended by the Procurement Committee due to higher cost	Rejected
3.	M/s Ghori International	10,561,600.00	3 rd Lowest Evaluated bidder	19.68 % below	Not recommended by the Procurement Committee due to higher cost	Rejected
4.	M/s Al- Madina Enterprises	11,772,400.00	4 th Lowest Evaluated bidder	10.48% below	Not recommended by the Procurement Committee due to higher cost	Rejected
5.	M/s SF Incorporated	15,090,240.00	5 th Lowest Evaluated bidder	14.74% above	Not recommended by the Procurement Committee due to higher cost	Rejected

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS

1. PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI

Chairman (I.C.C.B.S)

2. PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN

3. DR. HAFIZ-UR-REHMAN

Member (I.C.C.B.S)

Member (I.C.C.B.S)

Members from Institution

1. MR. SYE/D JEHANZEB

2. MR. SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI

External Member

External Member

Members outside the Institution

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI KARACHI-75270

Tender Opening Minutes

Tender/ Retender Notice No. CED/48/311017 was opened on 31st Oct, 2017 at

3.00 P.M. Total <u>05</u> Nos. of bid(s) was/were submitted and accepted.

PURCHASE COMMITTEE CCBS INSTITUTIONS

1. PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI Chairman (I.C.C.B.S)

2. PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN Member (I.C.C.B.S) 3. DR. HAFIZ-UR-REHMAN Member (I.C.C.B.S)

Members from Institution

1. MR. SYED JEHANZEE External Member 2. MR. SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI External Member

Members outside the Institution

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION REPORT

<u>Tender # CED/48/311017, Manufacture, Supply and installation of Furniture/Fixture for Industrial Linkages Technology Park and Technology Incubator- Incubatee building</u>

S. No.	Bidder Name	Complete Company Profile	Credit worthiness	Similar Nature Work	Financial Statement submitted	Affidavit for litigation / arbitration	Valid registratio n with Tax Authorities	Remarks
1.	M/s Mughal Traders	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Accepted as the bidder submitted all details
2.	M/s Eastern Trading Corporation	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Accepted as the bidder submitted all details
3.	M/s Ghori International	Y	Y Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Accepted as the bidder submitted all details
4.	M/s Al-Madina Enterprises	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Accepted as the bidder submitted all details
5.	M/s SF Incorporated	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Accepted as the bidder submitted all details

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS

Convener

Purchase Committee

Prof. Dr. Farzana Shaheen

Internal Member

Dr. Hafiz-ur-Rehman Internal Member Mr. Syed Jehanzeb External Member Mr. Syed Wajeeh Zaidi External Member

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI

MINUTES OF THE BUILDING COMMITTEE MEETING TENDER NO.CED/48/311017

MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF FURNITURE/FIXTURE AND ALLIED CARPENTRY WORKS FOR INDUSTRIAL LINKAGES TECHNOLOGY PARK AND TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR-INCUBATEE BUILDING:

The Consultant M/s Shahzad Associates, presented the evaluation report. They eleborated that tenders were invited vide Tender Notice published in the Daily Dawn dated 14-10-2017 for the above-mentioned project. A total number of six tenders were issued by the Civil Engineering Department, out of six, five tenders were received. The tenders were opened on 31-10-2017 in the meeting room of the HEJ building in front of the tender opening committee. M/s Mughal Traders was the lowest bidder with an amount of Rs. 7,535,695.00 after scrutiny and they are 42.69% below the Engineering estimates. The consultant also presented the technical evaluation sheet and explained that all of the technical parameters like Client list, financial competency, list of similair work executed and etc have been checked. Consultant apprized the Committee that the rates of M/s Mughal Traders were at lowers side, thus rate analysis should be asked . Committee recommended to award the work to the lowest-evaluated bidder M/s Mughal Traders subject to the submission of satisfactory rate analysis and its verification.

On the recommendations of building Committee:

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS

1. PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI Chairman (I.C.C.B.S)

2. PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN Member (I.C.C.B.S) 3. DR. HAFIZ-UR-REHMAN Member (I.C.C.B.S)

Members from the institution

1. MR. SYED JEHANZEB
External Member

2. MR. SYED WAJEEH ZAIDI External Member

Members from outside the institute

International Center for Chemical and Biological Sciences

University of Karachi

Manufacture, Supply and Installation of Furniture/Fixture for ILTP Incubatee Building ICCBS,

University of Karachi Tender# CED/48/311017

S.no	Name of Company	Earness	Money	Bid Amount	Representative Signature
		Pay Order #	Pay Order Amount		- la
1	Eastern Trading Corporation	11390377	197100/-	9853053	= Multz
2	Gujrat Steel (pvt) Ltd.		OR NOT PR	Brent -	
3	Mughal Traders	03746824	200,000	7535600	= 900
4	SF Incorporated	11414580	292000/=	14550240	a aly being
5	Al-Madina Enterprises & Co	11560288	237,000/=	11,772,400	1=45.
6	Ghori International	03417459	180,000/5	8776930	= Dhad
			1	// .	
				4	

Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali

(Internal Member, Purchase Committee)

Engr. Sadia Jabeen Asim

(Chairman, Purchase Committee)

(Internal Member, Purchase Committee)

(Senior Civil Engineer, ICCBS)

(External Member, Purchase Committee, IBA)

Mr.Syed Wajeeh Zaidi

(External Member, Purchase Committee, IBA)

Mr. Akmal Jamal

M/s Shahzad Associates

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

MANUFACTURE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF FURNITURE / FIXTURE FOR INDUSTRIAL LINCKAGES TECHNOLOGY PARK TECHNOLOGY INCUBATOR - INCUBATEE BUILDING ICCBS, UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI





Page No. 1

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RESPONSIVE CONTRACTORS

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders		stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghour	ri International		dina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF	RECEPTION Incorporated
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Providing & fixing of Reception Counter of size: 10' x 27" x 42" hign, structure masde of 3/4" thick imported MDF baord fixing with rough wood framing including duco paint & 12mm thick glass top fixing with SS spacers. Complete with drawers box. (As per Picture/drawing attached)	1.00	No.	120,000.00	120,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	61,225.00	61,225.00	85,500.00	85,500.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	79.000.00	79,000.00
3	Providing & fixing of Bulk head on top of reception counter of size: 10' x 12" x 24" hign, structure masde of 3/4" thick imported MDF baord fixing with rough wood framing including approved shade in duco paint. (As per drawing/picture attached) Logo wall cabinet on back of Reception Counter of	1.00	No.	75,000.00	75,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	43,735.00	43,735.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,000.00	38,000,00
4	size: 10' x 78" x 18" deep floor and 12" deep wall, structure made of 3/4" thick oak veneer board, all edges cover with oak wood lipping including four open able shutters & back of aluminum cladding panel for logo. Complete with handle, locks and approved polish. (As per drawing/Picture attached) Reception Revolving chair, made of imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, PP arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material made by Taiwan or)	65.00	Sñ.	1,500.00	97,500.00	615.00	39,975.00	1,165.00	75,725.00	1,200.00	78,000.00	1,100.00	71,500.00	2,400.00	156,000.00
	upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	1.00	No.	9,500.00	9,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,475.00	9,475.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	14,500.00	14,500.00



Page No. 2

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RESPONSIVE CONTRACTORS

RECEPTION

Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders	AND RESIDENCE OF STREET	stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		idina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF	Incorporated
			Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to	200	No	18,000,00	26 000 00	8 500 00	17,000,00	11.665.00	22 220 00	12 000 00	24,000,00	9.500.00	10,000,00	20,000,00	40,000,00
Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak	2.00	INO.	18,000.00	30,000.00	8,300.00	17,000.00	11,003.00	25,330.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	9,300.00	19,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached)	2.00	No.	55,000.00	110,000.00	16,500.00	33,000.00	34,985.00	69,970.00	30,000.00	60,000,00	26,000.00	52,000.00	50,000.00	100,000,00
on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including	1.00	No	35,000.00	35,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	14,580.00	14,580.00	24.000.00	24,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
	3.00	No.	18,000.00	54,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	8,745.00	26,235.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
			Total	537,000.00		189,975.00		324,275.00		339,500.00		258,800.00		474,500.00
	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid oak wood legs—& frame including. 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak-wood legs-& frame-including.8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak wood legs-&-frame-including.8mm_thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak-wood-legs & frame-including.8mm.thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid-oak wood-legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame-including.8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak wood-legs-& frame-including.8mm.thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) 1.00 No 35.000.00 35.000.00 12.500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 12,500.00 1	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs. 600/ P. Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs. 600/ P. Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) 2.00 No. 18,000.00 36,000.00 17,000.00 11,665.00 23,330.00 Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs. 600/ P. Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) 2.00 No. 55,000.00 110,000.00 16,500.00 33,000.00 34,985.00 69,970.00 Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak wood-legs-& frame-including. 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid-oak wood-legs & frame including. 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs.600/P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak-wood base & approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) 1.00 No 35,000.00 110,000.00 12,500.00 112,500.00 14,580.00 1	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with eak wood base & approved fibrioficatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) 2.00 No 18,000.00 36,000.00 \$,500.00 17,000.00 11,665.00 223,330.00 12,000.00 24,000.00 Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with eak wood base & approved fibrioficatherette up to Rs.600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) 2.00 No 55,000.00 110,000.00 16,500.00 33,000.00 34,985.00 69,970.00 30,000.00 60,000.00 Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak-wood-legs-&-frame-including &mm.thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) 1.00 No 35,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 24,000.00 24,000.00	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs 600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs 600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Three seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs 600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid-oak wood-legs & frame-including, 8mm, thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) 1.00 No 35,000.00 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 9,500.00 12,500.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 9,500.00 14,580.00 1	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with moly foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs. 600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Center Table of size: 48" x 48" x 18" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including & Smm. thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) Thought of the commander of back (MASTER) is a sproved polish. (As per drawing/picture attached) No. 35,000.00 36,000.00 12,000.00 11,650.00 23,330.00 12,000.00 24,000.00 9,500.00 19,000.00 11,000.00 16,500.00 33,000.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 24,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 12,000.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 12,000.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 12,000.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 14,580.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00 12,000.00 14,580.	Single seat sofa, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, yes strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette up to Rs. 600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) Rs. 600/ P.Meter (As per drawing/picture attached) No. 18,000 00 110,000 00 11,650 00 23,330 00 12,000 00 24,000 00 9,500 00 19,000 00 20,000 00 11,650 00 33,000 00 34,985 00 69,970 00 30,000 00 26,000 00 52,000 00 52,000 00 17,000 00 14,580 00 14,580 00 14,580 00 24,000 00 9,500 00 9,500 00 17,000 00 17,000 00 17,000 00 18,500 00 17,000 00 18,500 00 11,500 00 14,580 00 24,000 00 9,500 00 9,500 00 17,000 00 17,000 00 18,500 00 11,500 00 14,580 00 14,580 00 24,000 00 9,500 00 9,500 00 17,000 00 17,000 00 11,500 00 14,58



Page No. 3

S.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders		stero Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		dina Enterprises & Co.		CUTIVE ROC Incorporated
No.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
9	Executive Table of size: 72" x 36" x 30" high, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & all sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including three drawers box unit moveable. Complete with approved polish, lock, handle, PVC hole cover & drawers channels etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	2.00	No.	60,000.00	120,000.00	22,500.00	45,000.00	65,600.00	131,200.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	40,000.00	80,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00
10	Visitor Chairs made of solid oak wood frame, legs, arms & sides, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with best quality approved fabric/leatherette (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Manager Revolving chair high back, made of	6.00	Nos.	14,000.00	84,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	10,935.00	65,610.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	6,800.00	40,800.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
	imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, MS & wooden arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material made by top quality Taiwan or equivalent) upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	2.00	No.	15,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	11,665.00	23,330.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	19,000.00	38,000.00	15,900.00	31,800.00
12	Providing & fixing of Floor cabinet of size: 18" deep, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including 3/4" thick oak veneer board shutters & shelves. Complete with 5mm thick clear glass fixing with sliding channels & approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	40.00	Sft.	1,500.00	60,000.00	1.200.00	48,000.00	1,020,00	40,800,00	1,400,00	56,000,00	1,400.00	56,000.00	2,400,00	96,000.00



Page No. 4

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ring Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders	NO. BEST AND RESPONSE ON THE STATE OF THE ST	stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		adina Enterprises & Co.		ECUTIVE ROC Incorporated
No.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
13	Providing & fixing of Full Height cabinet of size: 16" deep, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including 3/4" thick oak veneer board shutters & shelves. Complete with 5mm thick clear glass fixing with sliding channels & approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	80.00	Sft.	1,500.00	120,000.00	938.00	75,040.00	1,020.00	81,600.00	1,200.00	96,000.00	1,200.00	96,000.00	2,200.00	176,000.00
14	Providing & fixing of Work Station top of size: 48" x 24" x 30" high with key board tray fixed with divider cum partition, made of 3/4" thick MDF Board (Malaysia) pasted with approved colour formica (Formite) edges covered with Imm thick PVC lipping. Complete with key board tray. (As per drawing/Picture attached)	6.00	Nos.	8,000.00	48,000.00	11,667.00	70.002.00	2,040.00	12,240.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	10,400.00	62,400 00
	Providing & fixing of Divider Cum Partition of size: 48" high, Structure made of 2mm thick aluminum channel with approved colour powder coated edges covered with PVC end cap as per approved colour & design including 1" thick Chip Board (Patex) in lower section panel & soft board panel on front sides upper section. Complete with finishing & all type hardware etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached) Providing & fixing of Drawers Box of size: 16" x	192.00	Sit	950.00	182,400.00	650.00	124,800.00	585.00	112,320.00	1,025.00	196,800.00	1,150.00	220,800.00	1,090.00	209,280.00
	16" x 24" high, structure made of 3/4" thick MDF lamination Board (Malaysia) approved colour edges covered with Imm thick PVC lipping. Complete with 3 drawers, locks, handle etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached)	6.00	Nos.	10,000.00	60,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	8,310.00	49,860.00	5,100.00	30,600.00	5,900.00	35,400.00	6,360.00	38,160.00



Page No. 5

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RESPONSIVE CONTRACTORS

	S.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s, Mi	ughal Traders		stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	uri International		idina Enterprises & Co.	111111111111	ECUTIVE ROC Incorporated
	No.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
)	17	Providing & fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick MDF lamination Board (Malaysia) approved colour edges covered with 1mm thick PVC lipping. Complete with locks, handle, finishing etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached)	72.00	Sft	950.00	68,400.00	650.00	46,800.00	1,020.00	73.440.00	1,050.00	75,600.00	1,100.00	79,200.00	1,100.00	79,200.00
		Computer Revolving chair, made of imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, PP arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material made by Taiwan or) upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per														
1		drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Providing and fixing of 4" thick Wooden Partition,	6.00	Nos.	8,500.00	51,000.00	3,333.00	19,998.00	7,290 00	43,740.00	6,500.00	39,000.00	6,800.00	40,800.00	8,800.00	52,800.00
2	20	structure made of soft wood framing c.e. 2' x 2' pasted with 3/4" thick MDF Sheet (Malaysia) Complete with Matt finish paint on both sides. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Providing and fixing of Flush Door with frame of size: 36" x 84" structure made of 4" x 2" Oak wood	300.00	Sft.	450.00	135,000.00	650.00	195,000.00	730.00	219,000.00	450.00	135,000.00	550.00	165,000.00	500.00	150,000.00
		framing and solid flush door pasted with oak ply on both sides including 1/2" x 2-1/2" oak wood beading on both side of wall partitions. Complete with approved handle, locks, L-drop & polishind etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	2.00	Nos.	15,000.00	30,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	24,479.00	48,958.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00



Page No. 6

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ring Estiamtes		ighal Traders	Cen	stern Tarding		ri International		dina Enterprises & Co.	KARAMANANA KARAMANA	ECUTIVE ROO Incorporated
140.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
21	Three seat sofa with oak wood base, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	2.00	No.	54,000.00	108,000.00	16,500.00	33,000.00	34,985.00	69,970.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	26,000.00	52,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
	Providing of Center Table of size: 48" x 24" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20"	2.00	Nos.	30,000.00	60,000.00	12,500.00	25,000.00	14,575.00	29,150.00	21,000.00	42,000 00	9,500.00	19,000.00	17,000.00	34,000.00
	high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	4.00	Nos.	15,000.00 Total	60,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	9,475.00	37,900.00 1,039,118.00	8,000.00	32,000.00 985,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00 1,003,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
						A			Ser.	St.	۲				



Page No. 7

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s, Mu	ighal Traders		stern Tarding Poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		dina Enterprises & Co.	determinen	IEETING RO
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Providing & fixing of Meeting Table of size: 16' x 4' x 30" high, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick commercial vineear board pasted with beach wood ply on top edges covered with oak wood lipping, sides having 3/4" thick commercial vineear board pasted with oak ply on front edges covered with beach wood lpping. Complete with approved approved polish & matching of ply figure and 5mm thick tinted glass in center etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached) Meeting Revolving chair medium back, structure made of MS chrome plated pipe, arms & five star base with 2" size castors including imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting	1.00	No.	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	87,465.00	87,465.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	198,000.00	198,000.0
	mechanism. Cushioned with approved leatherette Complete with SS finish nuts & bolts fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	16.00	Nos.	8,500.00 Total	136,000.00 236,000.00	6,000.00	96,000.00	8,015.00	128,240.00	7,500.00	120,000.00	11,500.00	184,000.00 304,000.00	15,000.00	240,000.00 438,000.00



Page No. 8

S.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ring Estiamtes	M/s. Mi	ighal Traders		stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ıri International		idina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF	UNIT ROOM Incorporated
No.	·			Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
26	Providing & fixing of Work Station top of size: 48" x 24" x 30" high with key board tray fixed with divider cum partition, made of 3/4" thick MDF Board (Malaysia) pasted with approved colour formica (Formite) edges covered with Imm thick PVC lipping. Complete with key board tray. (As per drawing/Picture attached) Providing & fixing of Divider Cum Partition of size: 48" high, Structure made of 2mm thick aluminum channel with approved colour powder coated edges covered with PVC end cap as per approved colour & design including 1" thick Chip Board (Patex) in lower section panel & soft board panel on front sides upper section. Complete with finishing & all type	171.00	Nos.	10,000.00	1,710,000.00	7,500 00	1,282,500.00	2,040.00	348,840.00	3,500.00	598,500.00	8,900.00	1,521,900.00	10.000.00	1,710,000.00
28	hardware etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached) Providing & fixing of Drawers Box of size: 16" x 16" x 24" high, structure made of 3/4" thick MDF lamination Board (Malaysia) approved colour edges covered with 1mm thick PVC lipping. Complete	2,500.00	Sft	950.00	2,375,000.00	700.00	1,750,000.00	585.00	1,462,500.00	1,025.00	2,562,500.00	1,150.00	2,875,000.00	1,090.00	2,725,000.00
29	with 3 drawers, locks, handle etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached) Providing & fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick MDF lamination Board (Malaysia) approved colour edges covered with 1mm thick PVC lipping. Complete	171.00	Nos.	10,000.00	1,710,000.00	4,500.00	769,500.00	8,310.00	1,421,010 00	5,100.00	872,100.00	5,900.00	1,008,900.00	6,300.00	1,077,300.00
	with locks, handle, finishing etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached)	500.00	Sft	900.00	450,000.00	650.00	325,000.00	1,020.00	510,000.00	1,200.00	600,000.00	1,200.00	600,000.00	1,100.00	550,000.00



Page No. 9

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RESPONSIVE CONTRACTORS

UNIT ROOMS

	S.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Enginee	ring Estiamtes	M/s, Mi	ighal Traders		stern Tarding	M/s. Ghou	ıri International		adina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF	UNIT ROOM Incorporated
	No.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
•		size: 16" deep, structure made of 3/4" thick MDF lamination Board (Malaysia) approved colour edges covered with Imm thick PVC lipping. Complete with drawers, locks, handle, finishing etc. (As per drawing/Picture attached (up to 4', 5' & 6' wide) Computer Revolving chair, made of imported	1,000.00	Sft	1,200.00	1,200,000.00	650.00	650,000.00	1,020.00	1,020,000.00	1,400.00	1,400,000.00	1,100.00	1,100,000.00	2,100.00	2,100,000.00
,		hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, PP arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material made by Taiwan or) upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	171.00	Nos.	7,000.00	1,197,000.00	2,632.00	450,072.00	7,725.00	1,320,975.00	6,500.00	1,111,500.00	6,800.00	1,162,800.00	8,800.00	1,504,800.00
					Total	8,642,000.00		5,227,072.00		6,083,325.00		7,144,600.00		8,268,600.00		9,667,100.00
•								×								
s																



Page No. 10

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s. Mi	ighal Traders	ALCOHOLD DE LOS DE	stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International	41474741404040404040404040	dina Enterprises & Co.	11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	NAGER ROC Incorporated
١٠٠.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
332	Manager Table of size: 60" x 30" x 30" high, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & all sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including three drawers box unit moveable. Complete with approved polish, lock, handle, PVC hole cover & drawers channels etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Visitor Chairs made of solid oak wood frame, legs, arms & sides, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with best	2.00	No.	40,000.00	80,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	61,225.00	122,450.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	22,000.00	44,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.0
4	quality approved fabric/leatherette (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Manager Revolving chair high back, made of	6.00	Nos.	9,000.00	54,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	10,935,00	65,610.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	6,800.00	40,800.00	10,000.00	60,000.0
	imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, MS & wooden arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material made by top quality Taiwan or equivalent) upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	2.00	No.	15,000.00	30,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	11,665.00	23,330.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	19,000.00	38,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.0
5	Providing & fixing of Floor cabinet of size: 18" deep, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including 3/4" thick oak veneer board shutters & shelves. Complete with 5mm thick clear glass fixing with sliding channels & approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	66.00	Srt.	1.500.00	99,000,00	1.288.00	85.008.00	1.020.00	67.320.00	1.400.00	92,400,00	1,400.00	92,400,00	2,400,00	158.400



Page No. 11

S.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s. Ma	ighal Traders		stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		idina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF	Incorporate
No.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amour
36	Three seat sofa with oak wood base, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	1.00	No.	55,000.00	55,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	34,985.00	34,985.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	50,000.00	50,000
37	Single seat sofa with oak wood base, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	1.00	No.	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	11,665.00	11,665.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	20,000
38	Providing of Center Table of size: 48" x 24" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	2.00	Nos.	15,000.00	30,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	14,575.00	29,150.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	17,000.00	34,000
39	Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	3.00	Nos.	15,000.00	45,000.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	8,745.00	26,235.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	30,000
				Total	411,000.00		260,508.00		380,745.00		331,400.00		287,700.00		442,400
						1 1		1 1		1 1		1		1 1	



Page No. 12

Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ing Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders		stern Tarding poration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		idina Enterprises & Co.	Section 1985	HEN / PENTA Incorporated
		HERE.	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached)	90.00	SfL	2,500.00	225,000.00	500.00	45,000.00	1,455,00	y3 0,950.00	2,000.00	180,000.00	1,800.00	162,000.00	3,000.00	270,000.00
12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached)	66.00	Sft.	1,500.00	99,000.00	530.00	34,980.00	1,455.00	96,030.00	1,200.00	79,200.00	1,100.00	72,600.00	1,100.00	72,600.00
kitchen area etc.	1.00	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	65,600.00	65,600.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	1.00	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	43,735.00	43,735.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
	70.00	Sft.	300.00	21,000.00	429.00	30,030.00	510.00	35,700.00	220.00	15,400.00	400.00	28,000.00	1,600.00	112,000.00
			Total	395,000.00		144,010.00		372,015.00		311,600.00		314,600.00		484,600.00
	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job 25,000.00 Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft 70.00 Sft. 300.00	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Amount	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job 25,000.00 25,000.00 15,500.00 Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job 25,000.00 25,000.00 18,500.00 Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft 70.00 Sft. 300.00 21,000.00	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft Rate Amount Rat	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job 25,000.00 25,000.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 43,735.00 Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft 1.00 Sft. 300.00 21,000.00 429.00 30,030.00 510.00	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick Ilamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. 1 00 Job 25,000 00 22,000 00 18,500 00 43,735 00 43,735 00 Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting ctc. up to 1200/- P/Sft 2 0,000 1,455 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 5" thick Block Masonry wall under sink area with 4" high CC Floor and 28" high Floor Cabinet including 3/4" thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high, structure made of 3/4" thick Illiamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tites 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tites 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tites 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tites 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tites 24" high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32° high, structure made of 34" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 22° deep are drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gas connection only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of large size sink with all fittings & cutting in granite top including water & sewrage connection & sink mixer only kitchen area etc. Providing & Fixing of approved Kitchen wall tiles 24° high between cabinets complete with grouting etc. up to 1200/- P/Sft. Rate Amount Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rat	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32° high, structure made of 34° thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including & Fixing of Bloor Cabinet including 34° thick Granite top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & cutting in granite top including gars connection only kitchen area etc. 1.00 Job 25,000.00 22,000.00 18,000.00 18,500.00 18,500.00 22,000.00 18,000.00	Providing & Fixing of Floor Cabinet of size: 24 deep x 32" high, structure made of 3/4" thick lamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with 2 complete with control of providing & Fixing of Board and a control of the same area with a liftings & content of size: 24 deep x 32" high structure made of 3/4" thick Grante top approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Wall Hung Cabinet of size: 12" deep 36" high structure made of 3/4" thick Iamination board edges covered with oak wood lipping including shelves. Complete with Canopy on top of burner area approved polish, lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached) Providing & Fixing of Burner with all fittings & content on the same area with content of the same area with content of the same area with content on the same area with content of the same area with content on the same area with content of the same area with content on the same area with content on the same area with content of	Description Quantity Unit Engineering Estatute State State Traces Corporation Corp



Page No. 13

S.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer	ring Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders		stern Tarding rporation	M/s. Ghou	ri International		dina Enterprises & Co.		OFFICE ROO! Incorporated
No.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
45	Manager Table of size: 60" x 30" x 30" high, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & all sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including three drawers box unit moveable. Complete with drawers approved polish, lock, handle, PVC hole cover & drawers channels etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	10.00	No.	45,000.00	450,000.00	12,500.00	125,000.00	46,650.00	466,500.00	25,000.00	250,000.00	22,000.00	220,000.00	30,000.00	300,000.00
46	Visitor Chairs china made MS churome finish pipe & netting seat & back. Complete with bfive star tiwan base & hydrolic gas lift and tilting machine etc (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Manager Revolving chair high back, made of	20.00	Nos.	8,000.00	160,000.00	3,500.00	70,000.00	7,290.00	145,800.00	5,500.00	110,000.00	11,800.00	236,000.00	9,800.00	196,000.00
48	imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, MS & wooden arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material made by top quality Taiwan or equivalent) upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Providing & fixing of Floor cabinet of size: 18" deep, structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including 3/4" thick oak veneer board shutters & shelves. Complete with 5mm thick clear glass fixing with sliding channels & approved polish,	11.00	No.	15,000 00	165,000.00	8,500.00	93,500.00	10,205.00	112,255.00	18,000.00	198,000.00	19,000.00	209,000.00	15,000.00	165,000.00
	lock, handle etc. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	200.00	Sft.	1,500.00	300,000.00	650.00	130,000,00	1,165.00	233.000.00	1,400.00	280,000 00	1,600.00	320,000.00	2.400.00	480,000.00



Page No. 14

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit		ing Estiamtes		ighal Traders		stern Tarding moration	M/s. Ghou	ri International		dina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF	Incorporated
140.				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
49	Three seat sofa with oak wood base, structure made of partal wood frame with 5 x 11 quality tempered spring, tyre strips & marking, cushion with molty foam on seat & commander on back (MASTER). Complete with oak wood base & approved fabric/leatherette. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	6.00	No.	55,000.00	330,000.00	20,000.00	120,000.00	34,985.00	209,910.00	30,000.00	180,000.00	26,000.00	156,000.00	50,000.00	300,000.00
50	Providing of Center Table of size: 48" x 24" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	3.00	Nos.	15,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	14,575.00	43,725.00	21,000.00	63,000.00	9,500.00	28,500.00	17,000.00	51,000.00
51	Providing of Side Table of size: 18" x 18" x 20" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 8mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing														
52	of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.) Officer/Recption Table of size: 72" x 36" x 30" high,	9.00	Nos.	15,000.00	135,000.00	4,000.00	36,000.00	9,475.00	85,275.00	8,000.00	72,000.00	6,000.00	54,000.00	10,000.00	90,000.00
	structure made of 2 x 3/4" thick oak veneer board on top & all sides edges covered with oak wood lipping including three drawers box unit moveable. Complete with approved polish, lock, handle, PVC hole cover & drawers channels etc. (As per drawing attached)	1.00	Nos.	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	51,020.00	51,020.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	56,000 00	56,000.00



Page No. 15

S.				Engineer	ring Estiamtes	M/s. Mu	ghal Traders		stern Tarding	M/s. Ghou	ri International		dina Enterprises	CONTRACTOR OF	OFFICE ROOM Incorporated
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	poration Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	& Co. Amount	Rate	Amount
	Providing of Meeting Table of size: 48" dia 30" high, made of solid oak wood legs & frame including 12mm thick clear float glass with beveled & polishing of edges on top. Complete with approved polish. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	1.00	Nos.	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	29,155.00	29,155.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
	Providing and fixing of 3" thick Divider Cum Partition, structure made of soft wood framing c.c. 2' x 2' pasted with 4mm thick MDF oak ply (Malaysia) Complete with polish on both sides & fabric on top up to 12" high panel. (As per drawing attached & as														
55	directed by the engineer incharge.) Meeting chair, made of imported hydraulic gas cylinder lift & revolving/tilting mechanism, PP arms & 5 star base having 2" size castors, (all material	30.00	Sft.	1,000.00	30,000.00	833.00	24,990.00	875.00	26,250.00	650.00	19,500.00	900.00	27,000.00	20,000.00	600,000.00
	made by Taiwan or) upholstered in approved fabric/leatherette, & cushioned with Master molty foam on seat & commander on back. Complete with fitting. (As per drawing attached & as directed by the engineer incharge.)	4.00	Nos.	7,000.00	28,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00	8,745.00	34,980.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	11,800.00	47,200.00	14,500.00	58,000.00
				Total	1,713,000.00		730,490.00	\sqrt{s}	1,437,870.00		1,259,500.00		1,335,700.00		2,336,000.00

SUMMARY OF COMPARISSION WITH ENGINEER ESTIMATE AND RESPONSIVE CONTRACTORS

S. No.	Description	Engineer's Estimate	M/s. Mughal Traders	M/s. Eastern Tarding Corporation	M/s. Ghouri International	M/s. Al Madina Enterprises & Co.	M/s. SF Incorporated
1	Total Cost of Reception Work	537,000.00	189,975.00	324,275.00	339,500.00	258,800.00	474,500.00
2	Cost of Executive Room Work	1,216,800.00	812,640.00	1,039,118.00	985,000.00	1,003,000.00	1,247,640.00
3	Cost of Meeting Room Work	236,000.00	171,000.00	215,705.00	190,000.00	304,000.00	438,000.00
4	Cost of Unit Rooms Work	8,642,000.00	5,227,072.00	6,083,325.00	7,144,600.00	8,268,600.00	9,667,100.00
5	Cost of Manager Rooms Work	411,000.00	260,508.00	380,745.00	331,400.00	287,700.00	442,400.00
6	Cost of Kitchen / Pentary Work	395,000.00	144,010.00	372,015.00	311,600.00	314,600.00	484,600.00
7	Cost of Office Rooms Work	1,713,000.00	730,490.00	1,437,870.00	1,259,500.00	1,335,700.00	2,336,000.00
	Grand Total	13,150,800.00	7,535,695.00	9,853,053.00	10,561,600.00	11,772,400.00	15,090,240.00
			42.69%	25.07%	19.68%	10.48%	14.74%
			1 4-				1 - 0

below

below

holow

below

above



